

19 M A C T 869/25  
ARYAN Vs. RAKESH GUPTA

26.11.2025

**Matter is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on Occasion of 350<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.**

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondents  
alongwith respondents in person.

Copy of DAR has been supplied to the respondents.

It appears that there is no insurance of offending vehicle, however, inadvertently, it is mentioned in previous OS that there is no breach of insurance policy which is factually incorrect.

Issue notice to petitioner through concerned IO, returnable for NDOH.

List on 19.01.2026.

(Vikram)  
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
26.11.2025